November 2007 Rev 10 1/23
23
MC34063AB - MC34063AC
MC34063EB - MC34063EC
DC/DC converter control circuits
Features
■ Output switch current in excess of 1.5 A
■ 2 % reference accuracy

SO-8DIP-8
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
DIP-8 SO-8
MC34063ABN (1) MC34063ABD-TR
MC34063ACN (1) MC34063ACD-TR
MC34063EBN MC34063EBD-TR
MC34063ECN MC34063ECD-TR
1. The "A" version is not recommended for new designs.
Contents MC34063AB - MC34063AC - MC34063EB - MC34063EC
2/23
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4